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Coming up: 
Tue 9 May Rippa rugby skill session 

Thu 11 May Teen esteem for R6 Year 7s 

Tue 16 May NYLD event in Hamilton 

Tue 16 May Teen esteem for R7 Year 7s 

Thu 18 May Beginners Evening 

Fri 19 May Pink shirt day – gold coin 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2023 Start Date & School Terms 
 

Term 2:  Wednesday 26 April to Friday 30 June 

Term 3:  Monday 17 July to Friday 22 September 

Term 4:  Monday 9 October to Friday 15 December 
 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
 

Preparation for construction of our new covered 
area in the quad is fenced off and underway. 
Next Monday 15th May alterations to Rooms 8 and 
9 will commence.  As the builders will be parking in 
the front carpark and using the front access, this 
entrance will be closed to students.  Construction 
will ongoing throughout Term 2. 

Please drop off and collect students from 
Ensor Street or Moanataiari Street for the 
rest of Term 2. 
Thank you for your understanding during this busy 
time. 
 

David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 

 
Newsletter 
Monday 8th May 2023 

Rippa Rugby 
 

We have the opportunity to enter our Years 5 & 

6, and Years 7 & 8 into a Rippa Tournament on 

Wednesday 31st May. We have Taine Wilson 

from Thames Valley Rugby coming into school 

tomorrow to take interested students for a one-

off skill session. If you are interested in coaching 

or managing one of our teams for this 

tournament, please see Andrea Saunders ASAP. 

 

 
 

Remember to wear something pink on this day, 

and bring your gold coin donation to the office. 

Netball 
Unfortunately, netball was postponed due to the 

weather last week. Both our teams will train at 

school on Wednesday during lunch break. Good 

luck with your games this week. 

 

National Young Leaders Day – Year 8s 
 

We will be leaving school at 7.15am and hope to 
return by 4.00pm on Thursday 16th May. 
Please pay your money to the office if you have 
not done so. 
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Community News 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Te rerenga korero:   
  

Hoki atu ki tō tūru 
 

Go back to your seat. 
 

 

Gymsports 
 

Training for the Gymfest festival, to be held on 
Friday 23rd June, will be at lunchtime on Fridays 
in Room 1.  

 
 

Oxford Pie Junior Fundraiser 
 

Many thanks to everyone who placed pie orders.  

These will be delivered to school on Tuesday 16th 

May. 

                                                  

Teen Esteem 
 

Our Year 7's will be attending Teen Esteem 
whole-day sessions to learn about identifying 
their unique inner strengths and values. Room 6 
year 7's will be attending Thursday 11th May 
and Room 7 year 7's on Tuesday 16th May. 
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